

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 667  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 1, after "AGENT" insert "IN MARYLAND"; in line 27, strike "\$25" and substitute "\$50"; and in line 28, strike "1 year" and substitute "2 YEARS".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 30, strike "October" and substitute "July".